

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department - Engineering Wing - Transfer and posting in the cadre of Assistant Executive Engineers - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No. 1108/2015/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-04-2015.

## <u>ORDER</u>

The following Transfer & Posting of Assistant Executive Engineers in the Local Self Government Engineering Wing are ordered with immediate effect on administrative convenience.

- 1. Shri. C. Rajeevan, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, District Panchayat, Wayand is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Panoor Block Panchayat, Kannur District in the existing vacancy.
- 2. Shri. V.S. Gopakumar, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Malampuzha BP, Palakkad District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Puzhakkal Block Panchayat, Thrissur District.

(By Order of the Governor)

S. VENUGOPALAN NAIR, Deputy Secretary to Govt.

То

H. Persons concerned (Through CE, LSGD).

- 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. Accountant General, (A&E/Audit) Kerala, Thrissur.
- 4. The Secretary, District Panchayat, Wayanad
- 5. The Secretary, Block Panchayat concerned.
- 6. The Executive Engineers, concerned
- 7. The District Treasury Officer /Sub Treasury Officer concerned.
- 8. The Web & New Media, I & PRD.
- 9. Stock File/Office Copy.
- Copy to: PS to Minister (Panchayat & Social Justice)

PA to Principal Secretary/Secretary, LSGD

Forwarded/By Order

Ende No . E, - 12396/13/ CE/KSGA dtd 22.04.15

Copy of QO forwardod to Sri. C. Rejeavan, DEE, ASGO Kubdy, Op Nayanat and Sri. V. S. Jopakungar, DEE, ASGO Subdr, Malampuzhe B.P, Palakkard for favour of visformation. Hall Ath Hor CE